

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R Matta And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023

Miss. Chandra R. Matta AndPETITIONER
V/S

The Joint Charity Commissioner And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12678 OF 2024

In
Writ Petition 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R Matta And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12677 OF 2024

In
Writ Petition 6930 OF 2019

Pradeep R MattaPETITIONER
V/S

Chandra R Matta And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Satish Chattiya for Petitioner

WP/6930/2019 :-

Ms. Neela Karnik, Sr. Counsel for Respondent no. 2

Mr. D. Sinha for Respondent no. 4

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh i/b Ms. Deepa Pohuja for Respondent
no. 5 to 9

WP/1831/2023 :-

Mr. Mihir Desai Sr. Counsel for Respondent no. 6 & 9

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh for Respondent no. 5, 7, 8, 12 & 13 i/b

Mr. Shaikh Nasir M. for Respondent no. 2, 4, 6 to 9, 12 & 13

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 10th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/11/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)